504053213 10/17/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4099877

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА			
		Name	Execution Date	
KENYA HONDA			03/08/2015	
KOJI ATARASHI			03/09/2015	
КІКИЈІ ІТОН			03/07/2015	
TAKESHI TANOUE			03/09/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ГА			
Name:	THE UN	NIVERSITY OF TOKYO		
Street Address:	UCR PI	_AZA, 7-3-1 HONGO		
Internal Address:	BUNKY	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
City:	токус)		
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	113-00	33		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number		
		15216015		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:		(617)646-8646		
		the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen	,	
Phone:		6176468000		
Email:		patents_JohnV@wolfgreenfield.com, ac	namon@wolfgreenfield.com	
Correspondent Name:		JOHN R. VAN AMSTERDAM		
Address Line 1:		600 ATLANTIC AVENUE		
Address Line 2:	WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS P.C.			
Address Line 2:				
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210		
Address Line 4:		P0745.70002US04		
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU				
		P0745.70002US04		
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:		P0745.70002US04 JOHN R. VAN AMSTERDAM		

source=P074570002US04-ASI-JRV#page1.tif source=P074570002US04-ASI-JRV#page2.tif source=P074570002US04-ASI-JRV#page3.tif source=P074570002US04-ASI-JRV#page4.tif source=P074570002US04-ASI-JRV#page5.tif source=P074570002US04-ASI-JRV#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Kenya Honda, Koji Atarashi, Kikuji Itoh, Takeshi Tanouc have invented a certain improvement in COMPOSITION FOR INDUCING PROLIFERATION OR ACCUMULATION OF REGULATORY T CELLS described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, the specification of which:

- [] is being executed on even date herewith; and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office;
- [X] was filed on September 22, 2014 as Application No. 14/492,850
- [] was patented under U.S. Patent No_____ on _____.

WHEREAS, The University of Tokyo, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a university having principal offices at UCR Placa, 7-3-1 Hongo, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo, 113-0033, JAPAN desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, us have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon, and any reissue, continuation, divisional and foreign counterparts thereof and including the right to claim priority under any applicable statute, treaty or convention based on said application; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent, all choses in action pertaining to the applications or Letters Patent including the right to sue for and collect damages and other recoveries for past infringement thereof, all rights to initiate proceedings before government and administrative bodies, and all files, records and other materials arising from the prosecution, exploitation, or defense of rights and registrations pertaining to the applications or Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure

2669104

Page 1

the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein;

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Inventor/	Kenya	Honda	Date M	anh s	2, 2015
	Kehya Ho	onda	A		
Witness K	(azuya	Suzuki	¢	Kazuda	Suzulei
	Printed Na	ime	-	Signature	
Address /-	-7-22	suchiro-cho	, Tsuru	mi-fu	. Jokohama
Ŕ	IKEN	center for	Integr	ntive Me	idical Science.
~		<u>Itarash</u> ashi	Ψ.		
Witness	Cazuya Frinted Na	***************************************		Kazega Signature	Suma
Address RI	7-22 Sueh: KEN Center	iro-cho, Tsurumi c for Integrativ	-ku, Yokol ve Medical	nama,	

2669104

Page 2

Tree and a second		Date		
	Kikujî Itoh			
Witness				
	Printed Name	>	Signature	
Address				
Inventor	Fakesh	TompereDate	March 9, 2015	
Inventor	<u>Takeshi</u> Takeshi Tan	Timpecco Date_	March 9, 2015	
Inventor	<u>Fakesh</u> Takeshi Tan	<i>Tomeeee</i> Date_ oue	March 9, 2015	
	Takeshi Tan	0110		
	Takeshi Tan	0110		
	Takeshi Tan Takeshi Tan Kazuya Printed Name	Suzaki	March 9, 2015 Kazuza Suz Signature	

Page 3

....

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Kenya Honda, Koji Atarashi, Kikuji Itoh, Takeshi Tanoue have invented a certain improvement in COMPOSITION FOR INDUCING PROLIFERATION OR ACCUMULATION OF REGULATORY T CELLS described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, the specification of which:

- [] is being executed on even date herewith; and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office;
- [X] was filed on September 22, 2014 as Application No. 14/492,850
- [] was patented under U.S. Patent No_____ on _____.

WHEREAS, **The University of Tokyo**, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a university having principal offices at UCR Placa, 7-3-1 Hongo, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo, 113-0033, JAPAN desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, us have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon, and any reissue, continuation, divisional and foreign counterparts thereof and including the right to claim priority under any applicable statute, treaty or convention based on said application; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent, all choses in action pertaining to the applications or Letters Patent including the right to sue for and collect damages and other recoveries for past infringement thereof, all rights to initiate proceedings before government and administrative bodies, and all files, records and other materials arising from the prosecution, exploitation, or defense of rights and registrations pertaining to the applications or Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure

2669104

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 040032 FRAME: 0548 the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein;

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Inventor	Date					
	Kenya Honda					
Witness						
	Printed Name		Signature			
Address						
Inventor		Date				
	Koji Atarashi					
Witness						
<u> </u>	Printed Name		Signature			
			_			
Address						

Page 2

P0745.70002US01

Inventor_	Kikuji Itoh	DateAUV/h 17, 2015	
-	Kazuya Suzuki Printed Name	Kazuya Suzu Signature	
Address_	The University of To Japan	<u>окуо 1-3-1 Нопео, Вилкуо-к</u>	<u>и, То</u> куо
-	Takeshi Tanoue	Date	
Witness_ Address_	Printed Name	Signature	

2669104

.

. ...

Page 3

.

RECORDED: 10/17/2016